
 

 

Craigslea State High School  
Year 11 Philosophy and Reason 

 

2023 Semester 1 Student Planner 

Unit 1: Fundamentals of Argument 

Week 
Number 

Date Work 
Commences 

Work Outline 
Assessment 

Item 
Date 
Due 

 
 
 
1 
 
2 
 
 
 
 
3 
4 
5 
 
 
6 
7 
 
 
 
 
8 
 
9 
 
10 

 
 
 

23/01/23 
 

30/01/23 
 

 
 
 

06/02/23 
13/02/23 
20/02/23 

 
 

27/02/23 
06/03/23 

 
 
 
 

13/03/23 
 

20/03/23 
 

27/03/23 
 

 

Focus 1. Topic 1: Introduction to Critical Thinking  
(2 weeks) 

• Forms of reasoning  

• Recognising arguments  

• Critical thinking terminology   
 
Topic 2: Inductive and Deductive Arguments  
(3 weeks): 

• Evaluating deductive arguments   

• Evaluating inductive arguments  

• Fallacies within thinking  
 
Topic 3: Arguments in Standard Form (2 Weeks): 

• Evaluating arguments continued 

• Standard argument technique  

• Exam preparation  
 
BLOCK EXAM (Week 8) 
 
Focus 2. Topic 1: Logic (2 weeks) 

• Introduction to propositional logic 

• Disjunctions and conditionals 

• Arguments and logical form  

• Truth tables      
 

 
 
 
26/01 Australia Day 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Examination – short 
responses exam 
(FA1) 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Week 8 
 

Mid Semester Holiday: 1 April to 16 April 2023 inclusive 
School Resumes: Monday, 17 April 2023 

 
 
11 
 
12 
 
13 
 
14 
15 
16 
17 
 
18 
 
19 
 
20 

 
 

17/04/23 
 

24/04/23 
 

01/05/23 
 

8/05/23 
15/05/23 
22/05/23 
29/05/23 

 
05/06/23 

 
12/06/23 

 
19/06/23 

 

 
Topic 2: Reasoning well (7 weeks)  

• Exploring fallacies continued  

• Understanding Analogies  

• Strength of arguments & generalisations 

• Necessary and sufficient conditions 

• a priori and a posteriori knowledge 
 
Research  
Research/Drafting  
Drafting Assessment draft due end of Wk 6   
Assessment Due end of Wk 7  
 
Unit 2: Philosophy of Religion and Science 
 

 
 
 
 
25/04 Anzac Day 
 
01/05 Labour Day 
 
 
 
 
 
Extended response – 
assignment (FA2) 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Week 17 
 

Semester Holiday: 24 June to 9 July 2023 inclusive 
School Resumes: Monday, 10 July 2023 – no SFD 

 


