

Craigslea State High School Year 11 Philosophy and Reason



2023 Semester 1 Student Planner

Unit 1: Fundamentals of Argument

Week Number	Date Work Commences	Work Outline	Assessment Item	Date Due
		Facus 1 Tanis 1: Introduction to Critical Thinking		
		Focus 1. Topic 1: Introduction to Critical Thinking (2 weeks)		
1	23/01/23	Forms of reasoning	26/01 Australia Day	
•	20/01/20	Recognising arguments		
2	30/01/23	Critical thinking terminology		
		Topic 2: Inductive and Deductive Arguments		
		(3 weeks):		
_		Evaluating deductive arguments		
3	06/02/23	 Evaluating inductive arguments 		
4	13/02/23	Fallacies within thinking		
5	20/02/23	Tania O Assessments in Otan Ing I Faces (O.W. ed. a)		
		Topic 3: Arguments in Standard Form (2 Weeks):		
6	27/02/23	Evaluating arguments continued Standard argument technique		
7	06/03/23	Standard argument techniqueExam preparation		
		Exam preparation		
		BLOCK EXAM (Week 8)	Examination – short responses exam	Week 8
		Facus 2. Tania 4. Lagia (2 wasks)	(FA1)	
8	13/03/23	Focus 2. Topic 1: Logic (2 weeks)		
		Introduction to propositional logicDisjunctions and conditionals		
9	20/03/23			
		Arguments and logical formTruth tables		
10	27/03/23	Trutt tables		
		Mid Semester Holiday: 1 April to 16 April 2023 in School Resumes: Monday, 17 April 2023	clusive	
		Ochool Resumes. Monday, 17 April 2023	<u> </u>	
		Topic 2: Reasoning well (7 weeks)		
11	17/04/23	Exploring fallacies continued		
		Understanding Analogies	05/04 Avena Davi	
12	24/04/23	 Strength of arguments & generalisations 	25/04 Anzac Day	
40	04/05/00	 Necessary and sufficient conditions 	01/05 Labour Day	
13	01/05/23	a priori and a posteriori knowledge	0 1700 Labour Buy	
14	8/05/23	Research		
15	15/05/23	Research/Drafting		
16	22/05/23	Drafting Assessment draft due end of Wk 6		
17	29/05/23	Assessment Due end of Wk 7	Extended response -	Week 17
18	05/06/23	Unit 2: Philosophy of Religion and Science	assignment (FA2)	
19	12/06/23			
13	12/00/23			
20	19/06/23			
	<u> </u>	Semester Holiday: 24 June to 9 July 2023 inclu	ISIVA	
		School Resumes: Monday, 10 July 2023 – no		